

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8525/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2004 in SA No. 1366/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICES SELECTION BORAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 89 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.89/2005

Fresh steps be taken to serve respondent No.2 within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit be filed.

Put up thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master